

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021

Part 1 - Tuscarawas County Roads 3 (Salt Fork Road), 29 (Edwards Ridge Road), 39 (Riverside Road) & Barnhill Road (Barnhill Corp)  
May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit | Item Descriptions   | Shelly & Sands* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|------|---|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |      |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum  | Premium for contract bond   | 2,100.00        | 2,100.00    | 5,000.00       | 5,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 751          | sy   | Pavement planning bituminous  | 12.50           | 9,387.50    | 15.00          | 11,265.00   |
| 3        | 301      | 35           | cy   | Bituminous aggregate base   | 140.00          | 4,900.00    | 145.00         | 5,075.00    |
| 4        | 404      | 3,159        | cy   | Asphalt concrete  | 140.00          | 442,260.00  | 145.00         | 458,055.00  |
| 5        | 407      | 3,627        | gal  | Tack coat   | 2.00            | 7,254.00    | 2.00           | 7,254.00    |
| 6        | 614      | lump         | sum  | Maintaining traffic   | 15,742.00       | 15,742.00   | 22,000.00      | 22,000.00   |
| 7        | 614.10   | 5.88         | mi   | Temporary centerline striping   | 150.00          | 882.00      | 200.00         | 1,176.00    |
| 8        | special  | 588          | cy   | Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 75.00           | 44,100.00   | 80.00          | 47,040.00   |

Total            **\$526,625.50**    Total            **\$556,865.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021

Part 2 - Tuscarawas County Roads 71 (Smokey Lane), 72 (Shutt Valley Road & Hickory Drive), 73 (Winklepleck Road), 76 (Barrs Mills Road),  
78 (Winfield Strasburg Road) & 139 (Old Route 39)  
May 19, 2021

| Ref. | Item | Approx | Unit | Item Descriptions | The Shelly Company* | Newton Asphalt | Melway Paving | Superior Paving |
|------|------|--------|------|-------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
|------|------|--------|------|-------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|

| No. | No.     | Quantities |   | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----|---------|------------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1   | 103.05  | lump sum   | Premium for contract bond   | 500.00     | 500.00      | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00    | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00    | 5,400.00   | 5,400.00    |
| 2   | 254     | 2264 sy    | Pavement planning bituminous  | 5.50       | 12,452.00   | 10.00      | 22,640.00   | 8.50       | 19,244.00   | 5.00       | 11,320.00   |
| 5   | 404     | 6,041 cy   | Asphalt concrete  | 136.50     | 824,596.50  | 130.00     | 785,330.00  | 138.50     | 836,678.50  | 135.00     | 815,535.00  |
| 6   | 407     | 8,501 gal  | Tack coat   | 1.00       | 8,501.00    | 2.00       | 17,002.00   | 2.00       | 17,002.00   | 2.00       | 17,002.00   |
| 8   | 614     | lump sum   | Maintaining traffic   | 48,350.00  | 48,350.00   | 38,000.00  | 38,000.00   | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00   | 51,000.00  | 51,000.00   |
| 9   | 614.10  | 12.55 mi   | Temporary centerline striping   | 600.00     | 7,530.00    | 200.00     | 2,510.00    | 400.00     | 5,020.00    | 500.00     | 6,275.00    |
| 11  | special | 1,035 cy   | Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 40.00      | 41,400.00   | 70.00      | 72,450.00   | 90.00      | 93,150.00   | 100.00     | 103,500.00  |

Total      **\$943,329.50**    Total      **\$943,932.00**    Total      **\$1,006,594.50**    Total      **\$1,010,032.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021  
Part 3 - Tuscarawas County Road 82 (Dover Zoar Road) & 107 (Sandyville Road)  
May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quantities | Unit | Item Descriptions             | The Shelly Company* |             | Superior Paving |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|-------------------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |                   |      |                               | Unit Price          | Total Price | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump sum          |      | Premium for contract bond     | 500.00              | 500.00      | 2,500.00        | 2,500.00    | 5,000.00       | 5,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 296 sy            |      | Pavement planning bituminous  | 21.00               | 6,216.00    | 10.00           | 2,960.00    | 15.00          | 4,440.00    |
| 3        | 404      | 2,540 cy          |      | Asphalt concrete              | 135.00              | 342,900.00  | 128.00          | 325,120.00  | 144.00         | 365,760.00  |
| 4        | 407      | 3,609 gal         |      | Tack coat                     | 1.00                | 3,609.00    | 2.00            | 7,218.00    | 2.00           | 7,218.00    |
| 5        | 614      | lump sum          |      | Maintaining traffic           | 21,700.00           | 21,700.00   | 18,300.00       | 18,300.00   | 15,000.00      | 15,000.00   |
| 6        | 614.1    | 5.810 mi          |      | Temporary centerline striping | 600.00              | 3,486.00    | 500.00          | 2,905.00    | 200.00         | 1,162.00    |

|   |         |     |    |   |       |           |       |           |       |           |
|---|---------|-----|----|---|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|
| 7 | special | 474 | cy | Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 40.00 | 18,960.00 | 95.00 | 45,030.00 | 80.00 | 37,920.00 |
|---|---------|-----|----|---|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|

Total      **\$397,371.00**    Total      **\$404,033.00**    Total      **\$436,500.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021  
Part 4 - Lawrence Township  
May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. |        | Approx Quantities | Unit | Item Descriptions            | Superior Paving* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|--------|-------------------|------|------------------------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |        |                   |      |                              | Unit Price       | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05 | lump              | sum  | Premium for contract bond    | 6,000.00         | 6,000.00    | 1,500.00       | 1,500.00    |
| 2        | 254    | 10,382            | sy   | Pavement planning bituminous | 1.50             | 15,573.00   | 2.00           | 20,764.00   |
| 5        | 404    | 433               | cy   | Asphalt concrete             | 130.00           | 56,290.00   | 175.00         | 75,775.00   |
| 6        | 407    | 519               | gal  | Tack coat                    | 2.00             | 1,038.00    | 2.00           | 1,038.00    |

Total      **\$78,901.00**    Total      **\$99,077.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021  
Part 5 - Warwick Township

May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit ties | Item Descriptions            | Shelly & Sands* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |           |                              | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum       | Premium for contract bond    | 450.00          | 450.00      | 1,500.00       | 1,500.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 16           | sy        | Pavement planning bituminous | 6.50            | 104.00      | 25.00          | 400.00      |
| 3        | 301      | 189          | cy        | Bituminous aggregate base    | 140.00          | 26,460.00   | 140.00         | 26,460.00   |
| 5        | 404      | 591          | cy        | Asphalt concrete             | 140.00          | 82,740.00   | 150.00         | 88,650.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 527          | gal       | Tack coat                    | 2.00            | 1,054.00    | 2.00           | 1,054.00    |
| 8        | 614      | lump         | sum       | Maintaining traffic          | 3,550.00        | 3,550.00    | 1,000.00       | 1,000.00    |

Total            **\$114,358.00**    Total            **\$119,064.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #2-2021  
 Part 6 -Village of Gnadenhutten  
 May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit ties | Item Descriptions            | Shelly & Sands* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |           |                              | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum       | Premium for contract bond    | 190.00          | 190.00      | 1,000.00       | 1,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 55           | sy        | Pavement planning bituminous | 15.00           | 825.00      | 20.00          | 1,100.00    |
| 5        | 404      | 269          | cy        | Asphalt concrete             | 175.00          | 47,075.00   | 197.00         | 52,993.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 316          | gal       | Tack coat                    | 2.00            | 632.00      | 2.00           | 632.00      |
| 8        | 614      | lump         | sum       | Maintaining traffic          | 2,500.00        | 2,500.00    | 2,000.00       | 2,000.00    |

Total            **\$51,222.00**    Total            **\$57,725.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #2-2021  
 Part 7 - Village of Newcomerstown  
 May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit tities | Item Descriptions             | Shelly & Sands*    |             | Newton Asphalt     |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |                               | Unit Price         | Total Price | Unit Price         | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | Premium for contract bond     | 365.00             | 365.00      | 2,000.00           | 2,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 3,282       | sy          | Pavement planning bituminous  | 5.45               | 17,886.90   | 3.00               | 9,846.00    |
| 5        | 404      | 420         | cy          | Asphalt concrete              | 160.00             | 67,200.00   | 180.00             | 75,600.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 504         | gal         | Tack coat                     | 2.00               | 1,008.00    | 2.00               | 1,008.00    |
| 8        | 614      | lump        | sum         | Maintaining traffic           | 4,150.00           | 4,150.00    | 10,000.00          | 10,000.00   |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0.6         | mi          | Temporary centerline striping | 135.00             | 81.00       | 2,000.00           | 1,200.00    |
| Total    |          |             |             |                               | <b>\$90,690.90</b> | Total       | <b>\$99,654.00</b> |             |

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #2-2021  
 Part 8 - Village of Parral  
 May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit tities | Item Descriptions | Newton Asphalt* |             | Superior Paving |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |                   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price      | Total Price |

|   |        |      |     |                              |          |           |          |           |
|---|--------|------|-----|------------------------------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| 1 | 103.05 | lump | sum | Premium for contract bond    | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00  | 500.00   | 500.00    |
| 2 | 254    | 96   | sy  | Pavement planning bituminous | 10.00    | 960.00    | 20.00    | 1,920.00  |
| 5 | 404    | 470  | cy  | Asphalt concrete             | 146.00   | 68,620.00 | 150.00   | 70,500.00 |
| 6 | 407    | 656  | gal | Tack coat                    | 2.00     | 1,312.00  | 2.00     | 1,312.00  |
| 8 | 614    | lump | sum | Maintaining traffic          | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00  | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00  |

Total            **\$73,892.00**    Total            **\$80,332.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #2-2021  
Part 9 - Village of Strasburg  
May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions            | Newton Asphalt* |             | Superior Paving |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |                              | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price      | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | Premium for contract bond    | 1,500.00        | 1,500.00    | 650.00          | 650.00      |
| 2        | 254      | 7,211       | sy          | Pavement planning bituminous | 2.00            | 14,422.00   | 2.40            | 17,306.40   |
| 5        | 404      | 775         | cy          | Asphalt concrete             | 140.00          | 108,500.00  | 150.00          | 116,250.00  |
| 6        | 407      | 929         | gal         | Tack coat                    | 2.00            | 1,858.00    | 2.00            | 1,858.00    |
| 8        | 614      | lump        | sum         | Maintaining traffic          | 5,000.00        | 5,000.00    | 13,400.00       | 13,400.00   |

Total            **\$131,280.00**    Total            **\$149,464.40**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY

Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab

Project #2-2021

Part 10 - Village of Sugarcreek

May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit tities | Item Descriptions            | The Shelly Company* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|-------------|------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |             |                              | Unit Price          | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum         | Premium for contract bond    | 500.00              | 500.00      | 4,000.00       | 4,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 11,795       | sy          | Pavement planning bituminous | 2.90                | 34,205.50   | 3.00           | 35,385.00   |
| 5        | 404      | 1,705        | cy          | Asphalt concrete             | 150.00              | 255,750.00  | 160.00         | 272,800.00  |
| 6        | 407      | 1,299        | gal         | Tack coat                    | 1.00                | 1,299.00    | 2.00           | 2,598.00    |

Total            **\$291,754.50**    Total            **\$314,783.00**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY

Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab

Project #2-2021

Part 11 - City of Uhrichsville

May 19, 2021

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit tities | Item Descriptions            | Shelly & Sands* |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |             |                              | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum         | Premium for contract bond    | 800.00          | 800.00      | 2,000.00       | 2,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 10,712       | sy          | Pavement planning bituminous | 2.50            | 26,780.00   | 3.00           | 32,136.00   |
| 5        | 404      | 1,017        | cy          | Asphalt concrete             | 160.00          | 162,720.00  | 160.00         | 162,720.00  |
| 6        | 407      | 1,221        | gal         | Tack coat                    | 2.00            | 2,442.00    | 2.00           | 2,442.00    |
| 8        | 614      | lump         | sum         | Maintaining traffic          | 10,350.00       | 10,350.00   | 5,000.00       | 5,000.00    |

Total            **\$203,092.00**    Total            **\$204,298.00**

**\*Low Bidder**